RESOLUTION, OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

| RES | . NO. | 25-73 |
|-----|-------|-------|
| 144 | | 20 10 |

WHEREAS a majority of the Tribal Council feels that the Tribal Fiscal Committee as presently constituted and operated does not meet the needs of the Papago Tribe; and

WHEREAS the Tribal Fiscal Committee was intended to act as an advisory body to the Tribal Council and to the Tribal Administration in fiscal matters; and

WHEREAS this Committee was not intended to establish tribal fiscal policies, but, upon request, to recommend suggested procedures and policies to elected tribal officials and the Council, and to screen and make recommendations to the Tribal Administration and to the Council, upon any actions that were referred to the Committee by tribal officials and/or the Council:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Fiscal Committee be abolished forthwith; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mrs. Maggie Marshall of the Tribal Accounting office be terminated from her employment with the Tribe in conformity ith the provisions of the Papago Tribal Personnel Regulations.

The foregoing resolution was enacted by the Papago Council on May 4, 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 14 for; 8 against; 0 absent; 0 not voting, pursuant to authority contained in Article V, Sections 2(e) and (f) of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as on the date of approval by the Papago Agency Superintendent and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RECEIVED PAPAGO AGENCY

SELLS, ARIZONA

ustine B. Lopez, Chairman

ATTEST:

Betsy J. Norms, Secretary

APPROVED:

Superintendent

NOV - 9 1973